

PPA No. 03/2019

Amardeep Singh Mendiratta vs. Estate Officer & Another

04.09.2020

Proceedings through video conferencing

Present : Sh. Arjun Malik, counsel for the appellant.

Ms. Deepali Gupta, counsel for the respondent.

This case was listed for 19.05.2020. Due to COVID-2019 Pandemic, case was adjourned en-bloc to 09.07.2020 and thereafter for today i.e. 04.09.2020.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the appellant on the ground that he could not prepare the arguments as the appellant is recovering from COVID-2019. Allowed.

Put up for arguments on **20.10.2020**.

(Neena Bansal Krishna)
District & Sessions Judge
South East, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 04.09.2020