

PPA Nos. 3/19 & 8/19

Amardeep Singh Mendiratta Vs. Estate Officer

02.12.2020

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING.

Present: Shri Dinesh Monga, learned counsel for the appellant.

Ms. Deepali Gupta, learned counsel for the respondent.

Arguments heard from the learned counsel for the appellant.

Part arguments heard from learned counsel for respondent.

In the meanwhile, respondent to submit detailed statement of dues / damages by separately mentioning the monthly rent / damages due, the amount received, the interest calculated and also the amount of damages.

To come up for further arguments on 13.01.2021. Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

(Neena Bansal Krishna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 02.12.2020